TRANSMITTAL LETTER

## P0200001388

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 02 JUN-3 AM II: 58
SECKE ICHT UF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SUBJECT: Ca	ering 4 You, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
				<b>7468</b> 1051008 *****87.50
Enclosed are an original	inal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	d a check for:	_
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$3 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Ronald J. Koehler, Esq.	Printed or typed)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, man
Address  Akron, OH 44319-1451  City, State & Zip				•
_	(330) 644–3572	enhone number		·

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## Articles of Incorporation of Caring 4 You, Inc.

02 JUN - 3 AM II: 58

SECKETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, desiring to form a corporation for profit, under the Corporation Laws of Florida, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of said corporation shall be:

Caring 4 You, Inc.

SECOND: The place in Florida where its principal office is to be located 1400 County Road 17A North, Lot 28, Avon Park, Florida 33825.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed are:

To establish a system for Christians to assist one another in meeting their financial obligations during times of disability, and any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be formed under Florida law.

FOURTH: The maximum number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is One Hundred (100) share of common stock, all of which shall have no par value.

FIFTH: The name and address of the Registered Agent is Richard Smith, 1400 County Road 17A North, Lot 28, Avon Park, Florida 33825.

SIXTH: The name and address of the Incorporator is Richard Smith, 1400 County Road 17A North, Lot 28, Avon Park, Florida 33825.

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, Lam familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Richard Smith, Registered Agent

Richard Smith, Incorporator

Date: May 28 2002